JULY 2025
POOL & BALUSTRADE
Glass fencing
Installation Guides
Glass Calculator
Request a PS1
The Guardian Glass Pool & Balustrade Fencing
range is a modern, architecturally designed

tension the hinge so that
the gate is self closing
from any position.
PLAN, MEASURE & ORDER STRING LINE & POSITIONS INSTALL SPIGOTS & PANELS INSTALL THE GATE
Below is an example of erected fencing components and the steps to
take to ensure your fencing needs are met before you start.
FRAMELESS CONFIGURATION
For assistance email sales@
guardianfencing.co.nz
12mm Glass Panel 8mm Glass Gate 12mm Glass Hinge Panel
8-10mm
2
Visit our website for hinge assembly instructions.
PANEL SIZE PRODUCT CODE QTY
300mm x 1200mm x 12mm GF-INPANEL-300
400mm x 1200mm x 12mm GF-INPANEL-400
500mm x 1200mm x 12mm GF-INPANEL-500
600mm x 1200mm x 12mm GF-INPANEL-600
700mm x 1200mm x 12mm GF-INPANEL-700
800mm x 1200mm x 12mm GF-INPANEL-800
900mm x 1200mm x 12mm GF-INPANEL-900
1000mm x 1200mm x 12mm GF-INPANEL-1000
1100mm x 1200mm x 12mm GF-INPANEL-1100
1200mm x 1200mm x 12mm GF-INPANEL-1200
1300mm x 1200mm x 12mm GF-INPANEL-1300
1400mm x 1200mm x 12mm GF-INPANEL-1400
1500mm x 1200mm x 12mm GF-INPANEL-1500
GLASS INFILL PANELS GLASS HINGE PANELS
PANEL SIZE PRODUCT CODE QTY
900mm x 1200mm x 12mm GF-HPANEL-900
1000mm x 1200mm x 12mm GF-HPANEL-1000
1100mm x 1200mm x 12mm GF-HPANEL-1100
1200mm x 1200mm x 12mm GF-HPANEL-1200
1300mm x 1200mm x 12mm GF-HPANEL-1300
GLASS GATE PANEL
PANEL SIZE PRODUCT CODE QTY
900mm x 1200mm x 8mm GF-GPANEL-900
3
WALL/POST TO GLASS HINGE
STAINLESS STEEL - 2 PACK
CODE: GHB-HINGE-SQ-S

EMPIRE SPIGOT (SQUARE)
STAINLESS STEEL
CODE: GH-SF-RSF-P
CODE: GH-SF-RSF-S
SATIN
POLISHED
CODE: GH-SF-RSF-B
MATT BLACK
FACE FIXED SPIGOT
STAINLESS STEEL
CODE: GHB-FF029-P
POLISHED
CODE: GHB-FF029-B
MATT BLACK
PANEL SIZE PRODUCT CODE QTY
600mm x 970mm x 12mm GF-BPANEL-600
700mm x 970mm x 12mm GF-BPANEL-700
800mm x 970mm x 12mm GF-BPANEL-800
900mm x 970mm x 12mm GF-BPANEL-900
1000mm x 970mm x 12mm GF-BPANEL-1000
PANEL SIZE PRODUCT CODE QTY
1100mm x 970mm x 12mm GF-BPANEL-1100
1200mm x 970mm x 12mm GF-BPANEL-1200
1300mm x 970mm x 12mm GF-BPANEL-1300
1400mm x 970mm x 12mm GF-BPANEL-1400
1500mm x 970mm x 12mm GF-BPANEL-1500
GLASS BALUSTRADE PANELS (PRE-DRILLED FOR STANDOFF PINS)
7
TOP MOUNT HANDRAIL SYSTEM
POLISHED & SATIN - STAINLESS STEEL

the checklist how many
of each component is
required.
Starting from the end of
the string line, mark out all
Standoff pin positions.
For best appearance,
Panels should be
spaced approximately
50mm apart if not using
Connectors, and 20mm if
using Connectors.
FACE FIXED GLASS PANELS
(PRE-DRILLED FOR STANDOFF PINS)
PANEL SIZE PRODUCT CODE PINS REQUIRED QTY
600mm x 1280mm x 12mm GF-FFPANEL-600 4
700mm x 1280mm x 12mm GF-FFPANEL-700 4
800mm x 1280mm x 12mm GF-FFPANEL-800 6
900mm x 1280mm x 12mm GF-FFPANEL-900 6
1000mm x 1280mm x 12mm GF-FFPANEL-1000 6
PANEL SIZE PRODUCT CODE PINS REQUIRED QTY
1100mm x 1280mm x 12mm GF-FFPANEL-1100 6
1200mm x 1280mm x 12mm GF-FFPANEL-1200 8
1300mm x 1280mm x 12mm GF-FFPANEL-1300 8
1400mm x 1280mm x 12mm GF-FFPANEL-1400 8
1500mm x 1280mm x 12mm GF-FFPANEL-1500 8
Face Fixed Balustrade
9
Guardian Stainless Steel components made from 316 marine grade stainless steel are subject to
discolouration over time. This discolouration is commonly known as Tea Staining and can be removed by